

FEES & CHARGES 2022-23

CREMATION	
Still born or child up to 1 month The service includes: Attended Service Use of the chapel Music to accompany the service Cremation of the body Bio-Degradable urn and bag 45 minutes service included time to enter and leave the service. Gathering time before and after the service. Collection of ashes either by the Funeral Director or the bereaved Use of the organ, donation box and hymn books	£0.00
Child 1 month to 16 years The service includes Attended Service Use of the chapel Music to accompany the service Cremation of the body 45 minutes service included time to enter and leave the service. Gathering time before and after the service. Collection of ashes either by the Funeral Director or the bereaved Use of the organ, donation box and hymn books	£243.00
Person over 16 years (resident) The service includes Attended Service Use of the chapel	£790.00

	1
Music to accompany the service	
Cremation of the body	
Bio-Degradable urn and bag	
45 minutes service included time to	
enter and leave the service.	
Gathering time before and after the	
service.	
Collection of ashes either by the Funeral	
Director or the bereaved	
Use of the organ, donation box and hymn	
books	
Person over 16 years (non-resident)	
The service includes	
Attended Service	
Use of the chapel	
Music to accompany the service	
Cremation of the body	
Bio-Degradable urn and bag	
45 minutes service included time to	
enter and leave the service.	£853.00
Gathering time before and after the	
service.	
Collection of ashes either by the Funeral	
Director or the bereaved	
Use of the organ, donation box and hymn	
books	
Early Morning Cromation	
Early Morning Cremation The service includes	
Attended Service	
Use of the chapel	
Music to accompany the service	
Cremation of the body	
Bio-Degradable urn and bag	
45 minutes service included time to	£650.00
enter and leave the service.	
Gathering time before and after the	
-	
service.	
Collection of ashes either by the Funeral	
Director or the bereaved	
Use of the organ, donation box and hymn	
books	
Direct Cremation (including Medical	
Referee Fee & Environmental Levy)	
The service includes	£549.00
Unattended Service	

Cremation of the body Bio-Degradable urn and bag Strewing of ashes in the crematorium grounds (unattended) Time to drop off the coffin and place on the catafalque			
OTHER	OTHER CREMATION FEES		
Amendment (Regulation) 2000	£133.00		
Medical Referee/examiners fee	£35.00		
Environmental levy	£62.00		
Deleterious Material Surcharge	£54.00		
OP	TIONAL FEES		
Certificate of Cremation	£40.00		
Extending the use of the chapel by 45 minutes	£138.00		
Strewing of Cremated Remains in the grounds (without an appointment)	£10.00		
Strewing of Cremated Remains by appointment	£61.00		
Strewing of cremated remains – Out of normal service hours	£84.00		
For provision of EACH Bearer at a cremation service	£15.00		
AUDIO/VISUAL TRIBUTES			
All Music	Free		
Hold Image	£30.00		
Visual Tribute Initial Charge	£30.00		
Visual Tribute 1-15 Pictures	£50.00		
Visual Tribute 16-30 Pictures	£94.00		
Visual Tribute 31-50 Pictures	£141.00		
Visual Tribute 51-70	£176.00		
Visual Tribute 71-100	£235.00		

Visual Tribute Per Minute	£13.00
Webcasting	£90.00
Recording of Service	£75.00
Additional USB	£36.00
Copy of Visual Tribute	£20.00

BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE - INSCRIPTION CHARGES (charges may be subject to supplier variation)

Book of Remembrance 2 line entry	£89.00	
Book of Remembrance 5 line entry	£132.00	
Book of Remembrance 8 line entry	£186.00	
Cards - White - Up to 5 line entry	£41.00	
Cards - White - Package: Up to 5 line entry when a Book of Remembrance entry is purchased	£31.00	
Additional Charges		
Floral emblem	£93.00	
Badges etc.	£139.00	
N	/EMORIALS	
Memorial plaque (15yrs) - Double	£360.00	
Memorial plaque (15yrs) - Single	£199.00	
Memorial plaque - 15 year extension	£92.00	
Bench	£995.00	
Memorial Tree (Chapel of Remembrance)		

Commemorative leaf (5yr lease)	£160.00
Commemorative Leaf – additional when purchasing with original	£80.00
Commemorative leaf (5yr lease extension)	£125.00
Commemorative leaf - Replica leaf in presentation box	£50.00

INTERMENT FEES	
Still born Child up to 1 month	£0.00
Child 1 month to 16 years	£305.00
Person 16 years and over	£892.00
Cremated Remains – Includes all ashes in a container, Casket, Bio Box etc	£245.00
Strewing of cremated remains – Loose Pouring Only	£99.00
Levy per interment Millom Cemetery extension	£55.00
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL	
All graves - 30 year term	£780.00
All graves - 50 year term	£1,290.00
Cremated remains	£248.00
Extension of Exclusive Right of Burial - 30 years	£456.00
Extension of Exclusive Right of Burial - 50 years	£760.00
MEMORIAL & INSCRIPTIONS	

Headstone not exceeding 5ft in height per grave space (Full Burial Plot) Headstone not exceeding 2ft 6" in height per grave space (cremated remains plot)	£235.00 £150.00
Additional inscription	£67.00
Replacement of existing headstone (Like for like)	£96.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Exhumation (plus labour)	Price on Application
Transfer of Exclusive Rights	£87.00
Family tree / grave search fee from registers - Single enquiry	£36.00
On-site location and Identification of grave	£42.00
TRINITY GARDENS	
Strewing of cremated remains	£85.00
GRAVE CARE SERVICES	
Bi-Annual Grave Care Package	£125.00
Seasonal Grave Care Package	£300.00